CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY




South on Michigan
at Chicago

South on Michigan
at Randolph

West on Madison

at State

West on Madison

at Clinton

The following #19 & bus times are for games starting at 7:30 pm:

Arrives at
United Center

7:00 pm

7:06 pm

7:08 pm

7:13 pm

5:35 pm 5:41 pm 5:43 pm 5:48 pm 6:00 pm
5:47 pm 5:53 pm 5:55 pm 6:00 pm 6:12 pm
6:00 pm 6:06 pm 6:08 pm 6:13 pm 6:25 pm
6:12 pm 6:18 pm 6:20 pm 6:25 pm 6:37 pm
6:24 pm 6:30 pm 6:32 pm 6:37 pm 6:49 pm
6:36 pm 6:42 pm 6:44 pm 6:49 pm 7:01 pm
6:48 pm 6:54 pm 6:56 pm 7:01 pm 7:13 pm

7:25 pm

The following #15?&» bus times_él"e for games s"tarii"ng af 700pm

South on Michigan South on Michigan West on Madison West on Madison Arrives at

at Chicago

at Randolph

at State

at Clinton

United Center

5:05 pm
5:17 pm
5:30 pm
5:42 pm
5:54 pm
6:06 pm
6:18 pm

5:11 pm
5:23 pm
5:36 pm
5:48 pm
0:00 pm
6:12 pm
6:24 pm

5:13 pm
5:25 pm
5:38 pm
5:50 pm
0:02 pm
6:14 pm
6:26 pm

5:18 pm
5:30 pm
5:43 pm
5:55 pm
6:07 pm
6:19 pm
6:31 pm

5:30 pm
5:42 pm
5:55 pm
6:07 pm
6:19 pm
6:31 pm
6:43 pm

The following #19 & bus times are for games starting at 2:00 pm:

South on Michigan
at Chicago

South on Michigan

at Randolph

West on Madison

at State

West on Madison

at Clinton

Arrives at
United Center

12:05 pm
12:17 pm
12:30 pm
12:42 pm
12:54 pm
1:06 pm
1:18 pm
1:30 pm

12:11 pm
12:23 pm
12:36 pm
12:48 pm
1:00 pm
1:12 pm
1:24 pm
1:36 pm

12:13 pm
12:25 pm
12:38 pm
12:50 pm
1:02 pm
1:14 pm
1:26 pm
1:38 pm

12:18 pm
12:30 pm
12:43 pm
12:55 pm
1:07 pm
1:19 pm
1:31 pm
1:43 pm

Games at other times:

Service starts about 2 hours before the event from Chicago/Michigan, and the last
bus starts 30 minutes before the event. Buses run every 12 minutes, making the stops
shown above.

12:30 pm
12:42 pm
12:55 pm
1:07 pm
1:19 pm
1:31 pm
1:43 pm




~ #19 United Center Express Bus

The next time you attend a concert, professional basketball, or ~ The #19 & also operates for most other special events.
hockey game, fly by traffic and parking hassles by using CTA's All #19 buses are accessible. Call 836-7000 (any city/
#19 United Center Express & bus route. suburban area code) for information.

TO UNITED CENTER: (solid red on map) FROM UNITED CENTER (solid black on map):
Service begins about two hours before events, running every Buses are waiting eastbound on Madison in front of
12 minutes until 30 minutes before the event. Board at stops the United Center. Service runs every few minutes

southbound on Michigan or westbound on Madison. until 30 minutes after events end. Buses make all stops
Connections are made with Metra trains at Randolph St. on Washington, from Halsted to Michigan and on
Station, Ogilvie Transportation Center, and Union Station. Michigan.

You can also get to the United Center from downtown on the
#20 Madison & bus, which travels west on Madison starting at
Wabash, and makes all stops along the way. The #20 & runs
around-the-clock, every few minutes.

Chicago

MICHIGAN

# 19 Bus To The United Center
# 19 Bus From The United Center
— Illinois

Eastbound trips from the United Center
make all stops from Halsted to
Wabash/Michigan and on Michigan.

Randolph
Street
Station

Randolph

Washington
Iz,, MADISON .;S},

& Ogilvie , P,
,\.&o Transportation % ‘e
0\ Center &

Union Stations
(Madison exits)

REDUCED*

Ride to Medical Center Station on the Forest Park (Congress)
branch. Use the exit/entrance & at Damen. Walk two blocks north on
Damen to the United Center.

Trains run every 10 to 15 minutes.

Board Downtown in the Dearborn

Street subway.

Free connections to other trains may be made
at designated downtown stations. @@

Cash Fare $1.50
Transfer Card $.30

Buy CTA Transit Cards and share them with up 10 6 @7

other riders at once. Full fares and transfers are
deducted. Get cards at CTA rail stations, Currency

stores in the city and nearby suburbs. Recharge
card at CTA rail stations. You can also buy Transit
Cards and Passes in advance from the CTA's
wehsite at www.transitchicago.com

i Laok for “Forest Park’ sign on frain from Downtown.

*Reduced fares are for children 7-11, and (with RTA Reduced Fare
Permit) seniors 65 or older and riders with disabilities. Medicare card
holders are also eligible to apply for the RTA Reduced Fare
Program. Call 836-7000 fram any city/suburban area code for

details.

Damen Avenue

Forest Park (Congress) Branch in Eisenhower Expressway

01jh united center



